# L21000 425914

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000371999570

2021 SEP 29 PH 1:5

RECEIVED

### FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

## P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

attodge

DATE: 9/29/21

NAME: THE LOOM FL LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJE	The Loom FL LLC				
		Name of Lim	ited Liabil:	ty Company	
The enc	losed Articles of Organization	and fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspondence conce	rning this mat	ter to the f	ollowing:	
	Philip Balderston				
			Name of	Person	
	The Loom FL LLC				
	-		Firm/Co	mpany	
	1500 Market Street, Suite	3310E			
			Addr	ess	<del></del>
	Philadelphia, PA 19102				
	100.0	Ci	ly/State an	d Zip Code	
	phil@odinprop.com	· (to be need f	For fisture o	nnual report notificati	an)
For furthe	er information concerning this r			muat report nouncan	ony
	Philip Balderston	26° at (	7	773-7537	
	Name of Person			Daytime Telephon	
Enclose	d is a check for the following a	mount:			
<b>■</b> \$125	.00 Filing Fee   \$\Begin{align*} \Boxed{15130.00 } \\ \text{Certificate }  \\		Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporat  P.O. Box 6327	ions		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha	ssee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Th. t			
The Loom FL LLC (Must cont	tain the words "Limited Li	iahility Company	"I   C "or"   C ")
(1.1.00.0011	and the violet of similar si	adding Company.	L.E.C., Of CEC. )
RTICLE II - Address:			
he mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal off	ice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Princip	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:
1500 Market Street,	Suite 3310E	1506	Market Street, Suite 3310E
		1.5171	7 Warker Street, Suite 55 (VI)
The Limited Liability Company	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own R	Philit Ph	adelphia, PA 19102
RTICLE III - Registered Age The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an a	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration	Registered Ager Registered Agent.	adelphia, PA 19102
RTICLE III - Registered Age The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an a	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration	Registered Ager Registered Agent.	adelphia, PA 19102
ARTICLE III - Registered Age The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an a	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own Ractive Florida registration address of the registered a	Registered Ager Registered Agent.	adelphia, PA 19102
ARTICLE III - Registered Age The Limited Liability Company mother business entity with an a	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own Ractive Florida registration address of the registered a	Registered Agent. (a) agent are:	adelphia, PA 19102  nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Age	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own R active Florida registration address of the registered a	Registered Ager Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Age The Limited Liability Company mother business entity with an a	ent, Registered Office, & cannot serve as its own Ractive Florida registration address of the registered a  Philip Balderston  H101 Brickell Avenue,	Registered Ager Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agant's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2021 SEP 29 PH 12: 58

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Philip Balderston 1500 Market Street, Suite 3310E Philadelphia, PA 19102
AMBR	Noah Bachow 3301 NE 1st Ave #1802 Miami, FL 33137
(Use attachment if necessary)	
If an effective date is listed, the date mu he date of filing.)	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)